
  

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

P.E Star of the week! 

Carisbrooke - Mason 

Yarmouth - Demi-Leigh 

Biggleswade - Theo 

Corfe -  Caitlyn 

Balmoral - ***** 

Windsor - ***** 

Bamburgh - Whole class! 

Arundel - Chloe 

Kendal - Jessica 

Warwick - Ruby P 

York –  Bella, Brooke 

& Tulisa 

Durham - Elspeth 

Edinburgh - Indie 

Stirling - Lacie   

 

 

Sports Skills Award  

Durham - Tyler  

 

Passion Award 

York -  Anya 

York - Obehi 

 



  

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Upcoming Fixtures 
 

Tuesday 17th May  

U11 Girls Cricket v Binstead and Newchruch  

 

Thursday 19th May  

U11 Cricket v St Thomas and Godshill 

Friday 20th May 

Cricket Festival - Years 4 and 5 (pm) 

 

Monday 20th - Friday 24th June  

Hampshire School Games Week  
 

 

Thursday 9th June   

Year 5 and 6 Handball 

 

Friday 10th June 

U10 Cricket v The Bay 



  

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Upcoming Fixtures  

 

Thursday 23rd June 

Hampshire School Games Physical Activity   

Festival, Years 4,5 and 6 in Winchester!  

 

Monday 27th June 

PEACH Games  

 

Wednesday 6th July  

Years 5 and 6 Quadkids Athletics Competition 

 
Wednesday 13th July  

Years 3 and 4 Quadkids Athletics Competition 

 

 

 



 
 

U10 Cricket  
On Thursday, the U10 cricket team took on  Newchurch 

and Godshill Primary School at Arreton Cricket Club.  

Not only was this the first time the boys had played              

together but it was also their first ever match! Playing             

Godshill first, the team worked well together,                            

communicating on how many runs to complete and 

where to field - they won!  

They worked just as cohesively during their second match 

but just missed out on a second win. Let the season         

continue!  

Next week, it’ll be the girls’ turn as they take on             

Newchurch and Binstead.  

 

 


